OP \$65.00 31790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Garcoa, Inc. | | 12/15/2009 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Walgreen Co. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Wilmot Road | |
| City: | Deerfield | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60015 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ILLINOIS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3179083 | BIO |
| Registration Number: | 3378283 | A BLEND OF SCIENCE AND NATURE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)315-4826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-315-4582

Email: cary.pumphrey@walgreens.com, kate.collins@walgreens.com

Correspondent Name: Cary M. Pumphrey-Sr. IP Att.-Walgreen Co

Address Line 1: 104 Wilmot Road Address Line 2: MS #1425

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GARCOA/WALGREEN ASSIGNMT |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cary M. Pumphrey |
| Signature: | /carympumphrey/ |
| Signature: | /carympumphrey/ |

900150284 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0704

| Date: | 12/18/2009 |
|-------|------------|
|-------|------------|

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-BIO and Design RN 3179083 and A BLEND OF SCIENCE AND NATURE - RN 3378283#page1.tif source=Assignment-BIO and Design RN 3179083 and A BLEND OF SCIENCE AND NATURE - RN 3378283#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARCOA, INC., of 26135 Mureau Road, Calabasas, California 91302 is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and registered the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, WALGREEN CO., of 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GARCOA, INC. does hereby assign unto the said WALGREEN CO., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

GARCOA, INC.

Gregory A. Rubis

Dated: 12/15/9

MAP-TM-6900

SCHEDULE A

- 1. BIO & Design, Registration No. 3,179,083 dated December 5, 2006; and
- 2. A BLEND OF SCIENCE AND NATURE, Registration No. 3,378,283 dated February 5, 2008.

MAP-TM-6900

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 12/18/2009